10,432,768 CDIs on the close of the Offer (assuming the maximum number of CDIs sub-underwritten by

Ackerman Group Holdings Limited is subscribed for and the parties associated with Mr Ikin take up all of

their Entitlement under the Offer), amounting to a total voting power of 17.28%.

2. Inswinger Holdings Pty Ltd is an entity controlled by Mr Keith Coughlan, a Director.  Inswinger Holdings Pty

Ltd currently holds 500,000 CDIs, which will increase to 7,929,854 CDIs on the close of the Offer (assuming

the maximum number of CDIs sub-underwritten and the maximum Entitlement under the Offer is

subscribed for by Inswinger Holdings Pty Ltd).

4.8 Potential dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely to be diluted by

approximately 36.36% (as compared to their holdings and number of CDIs on issue as at the date of the

Prospectus). An example of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table below.

9 EUROPEAN METALS HOLDINGS | NON-RENOUNCEABLE ENTITLEMENT ISSUE

SHAREHOLDER

HOLDING AS AT

RECORD DATE

% AT RECORD

DATE

ENTITLEMENTS

UNDER THE

OFFER

HOLDINGS IF

OFFER NOT

TAKEN UP

% POST OFFER

Shareholder 1 1,000,000 2.6% 517,428 1,000,000 1.65%

Shareholder 2 2,000,000 5.2% 1,142,857 2,000,000 3.31%

Shareholder 3 3,000,000 7.81% 1,714,285 3,000,000 4.97%

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the above table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those

Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed to the Underwriter and/or sub-underwriters.

In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or the entire resulting Shortfall was not

subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a

lesser percentage.

4.9 Shortfall

There is no Shortfall offer being made under the Offer.

4.10 ASX listing

Application for Official Quotation of the Securities offered pursuant to this Prospectus will be made in

[…]

Offer is completed.  Therefore actual amounts recorded by the Company upon completion of the

transaction will differ from those recorded in the pro-forma balance sheet.

(c)  The pro-forma balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the Company’s 2014 Annual Report,

released to the ASX on 30 September 2014.

The following assumptions have been made by the Company in the preparation of the pro-forma balance

sheet:

(a) The Company will undertake and complete the Offer, being a non-renounceable entitlement issue of four

(4) CDIs for every seven (7) CDIs held by those Shareholders registered at the Record Date at an issue

price of $0.05 per CDI to raise up to $1,097,143 (before costs).

(b) Total costs expected to be incurred in relation to the Offer of $76,227 are recognised directly against

equity.

(c) The pro-forma balance sheet set out below has been prepared on the basis and assumption that there will

be no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between 30 June 2014 and the

date of this Prospectus.

14 EUROPEAN METALS HOLDINGS | NON-RENOUNCEABLE ENTITLEMENT ISSUE

 AUDITED

30 June

2014

$

Adjustments PRO FORMA

30 June

2014

$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 378,615 1,020,916 1,399,531

Other receivables 26,707  26,707

Other assets 11,516  11,516

Financial assets -  -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 416,838 1,020,916 1,437,754

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 1,953  1,953

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 2,814,798  2,814,798

Intangible assets 4,229  4,229

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 2,820,980  2,820,980

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 186,495  186,495

Other liabilities  23,258  23,258

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 209,753  209,753

NET ASSETS 3,028,065 1,020,916 4,048,981

EQUITY

Issued capital 5,002,296 1,020,916 6,023,212

Reserves 225,019  225,019

Accumulated losses (2,199,250)  (2,199,250)

TOTAL EQUITY 3,028,065 1,020,916 4,048,981

5.4 Effect on capital structure

The effect of the Offer on the capital structure of the Company, assuming all Entitlements are accepted, is set

out below.

(a) CDIs

CDIS NUMBER

CDIs currently on issue 38,400,006

CDIs offered pursuant to the Offer 21,942,860

Total CDIs on issue after completion of the Offer 60,342,866

(b) Options

OPTIONS NUMBER

Options currently on issue 1,200,000

Free-attaching Options offered pursuant to the Offer

(Exercisable at 1.5 cents on or before 30 April 2019)
21,942,860

Total Options on issue after completion of the Offer 23,142,860